

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 54 of 2025

M/S Bisra Polymers.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

...Respondents

With
MC(WP(C)) No. 46 of 2025
WP(C) No. 299 of 2023
WP(C) No. 443 of 2023

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

14-02-2025

Present Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents.

Ms. Anamika Th., learned counsel for the petitioner, prays for one week's time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List these cases on 24-02-2025.

JUDGE