

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 54 of 2025**

M/S Bisra Polymers.

**...Petitioner**

**- Versus -**

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

**...Respondents**

**With**  
**MC(WP(C)) No. 46 of 2025**  
**MC(WP(C)) No. 482 of 2025**  
**WP(C) No. 299 of 2023**  
**WP(C) No. 443 of 2023**

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**20-02-2026**

Mrs. R.K. Emily, learned Dy. Government Advocate for the State respondents, submits that the matters may be taken up on some other day and undertakes to inform the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List these cases on 01-04-2026.

Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

**JUDGE**